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RESULTS FOR JURY TRIALS PROSECUTED IN CALENDAR YEAR 2013

~ WEIGHTED JURY TRIAL CONVICTION RATE: 90% -~

Trial Date

Defendant

1/22/2013

2/19/2013

2/19/2013

3/25/2013

4/22/2013

4/24/2013

5/6/2013

5/20/2013

6/3/2013

6/4/2013

6/10/2013

6/17/2013

7/15/2013

7/15/2013

7/22/2013

Glenn Hughes

Billy Ray Watson, Jr.

Kim Lavalle

Joli H. Powers
Aaron L. Johnson
Matthew E. Gomes
Axius E. Gacha
Arthur J. Randall
James D. McClellan
Britany L. Short
Conrad A. Aten
Ryan A. Klishevich
Harlan N. Williams
Zachary A. Jackson

Manuel McCarrell

Prosecutor Subject Matter
Hubley Murder - 2nd
Rosenfeld Non-compliance
w/ police order
Eyster Transp. Marij.
Rosenfeld DUI w/ Prior
Larson Rape
Stoen DUI
Larson Child Molestation
Norman Criminal Threats
Larson Child Annoy/Molest
Khoury DUI
Larson Child Molestation
Rosenfeld Vandalism & DUI
Cox Criminal Threats
Rosenfeld DUI - Marijuana

Khoury

DUI

Verdict
Guilty

Guilty

Guilty
Guilty
Not Guilty
Guilty
Guilty
Guilty
Guilty
Guilty
Guilty
Guilty
Guilty
Not Guilty

Guilty



Trial Date Defendant
7/29/2013 Scott J. Smith
7/29/2013 Ali Teimoury
8/5/2013 Jose B. Tinoco
9/16/2013 Wilson L. Tubbs II1
9/30/2013 Shawn Lane
10/23/2013 Craig F. Barnett
12/2/2013 David Costa
12/2/2013 Walter K. Miller
DDA Joshua Rosenfeld

DDA Heidi Larson

DA David Eyster

DDA Alexandra Khoury

Prosecutor Subject Matter
McMenomey ADW on Police
Abramson DUI

Khoury DUI - Commercial
Sequeira Child Abuse - Death
Stoen ADW/Animal Abuse
Davenport Larceny

Boyd Vandalism

Eyster Attempted Murder

Verdict
Guilty
Guilty
Guilty
Guilty
Guilty
Guilty
Guilty

Guilty

took out five (5) jury trials during the calendar year.
took out four (4) jury trials during the calendar year.+
took out three (3) jury trials during the calendar year.
took out three (3) jury trials during the calendar year.

= The number of trials and complexity of DDA Larson’s caseload was acknowledged and
resulted in her receiving the Mendocino County District Attorney’s Trial Dog of the
Year award for 2013!



